#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OsteoTronix, Limited	07/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acuitas Medical Limited
Street Address:	#12 Technium One, Kings Road
City:	Swansea, Wales
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SA1 8PH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61154030
Application Number:	12710065

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714)557-3800

Email: jessica\_clark@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7952P007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. No. 25,831

Total Attachments: 1

source=7952\_Company\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

00 61154

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0864



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5780281

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## **OSTEOTRONIX LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

## **ACUITAS MEDICAL LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 28th July 2010



